

No. 18-979

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

JOSHUA CALEB BOHMKER, ET AL.,

Petitioners,

v.

OREGON, ET AL.,

Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

RESPONDENTS' BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM
Attorney General of Oregon

BENJAMIN GUTMAN
Solicitor General
Counsel of Record

CARSON WHITEHEAD
Assistant Attorney General

1162 Court Street NE
Salem, Oregon 97301-4096
Phone: (503) 378-4402
benjamin.gutman@doj.state.or.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT.....	1
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION	5
A. The court of appeals’ opinion does not conflict with <i>Granite Rock</i>	5
B. There is no circuit split for this Court to resolve. ..	8
C. The United States and the federal agencies responsible for managing public lands agree that Senate Bill 3 and similar laws are permissible environmental regulations under <i>Granite Rock</i>	12
D. Petitioners’ arguments turn on factual disputes that make this case a poor vehicle for this Court’s review.....	15
CONCLUSION.....	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Brubaker v. Board of County Commissioners</i> , 652 P.2d 1050 (Colo. 1982)	12
<i>California Coastal Commission v. Granite Rock Co.</i> , 480 U.S. 572 (1987)	passim
<i>Karuk Tribe of California v. U.S. Forest Service</i> , 681 F.3d 1006 (9th Cir. 2012)	3
<i>Ne. Fla. Chapter of the Associated Gen. Contractors of Am. v. City of Jacksonville, Fla.</i> , 508 U.S. 656 (1993)	4
<i>People v. Rinehart</i> , 377 P.3d 818 (Cal. 2016), <i>cert. denied</i> , 138 S. Ct. 635 (2018).....	8, 12, 13, 14
<i>Pringle v. Oregon</i> , No. 2:13-CV-00309-SU, 2014 WL 795328 (D. Or. Feb. 25, 2014).....	8
<i>Skaw v. United States</i> , 740 F.2d 932 (Fed. Cir. 1984).....	10, 11
<i>South Dakota Mining Ass’n, Inc. v. Lawrence County</i> , 155 F.3d 1005 (8th Cir. 1998)	9, 10

Constitutional Provisions, Statutes, and Rules

16 U.S.C. §§ 1600	6
30 U.S.C. § 22	6, 12
43 U.S.C. §§ 1701	6
Or. Laws ch. 783, § 2(1)	2

Or. Rev. Stat. § 196.810(1)(g)(B)	2
Or. Rev. Stat. § 196.810(1)(g)(C)	2
Or. Rev. Stat. § 468B.114.....	2
Or. Rev. Stat. § 468B.114(2).....	10

Other Authorities

Senate Bill 3 (2017)	passim
Senate Bill 838 (2013).....	1, 4, 17
